Review/Submit

The Foster Express Challenge Award

Please review your grant application to ensure everything is correct. If you need to make any changes, click on the "Back to Record" button on the right. If you want to print a copy, click on the "Print" button. When you are ready to submit this to Maddie's Fund, click on the "Submit" button. You will not be allowed to make any changes after that.

Once you submit your grant application, you will receive an automated email from Maddie's Fund confirming your application has been submitted. If you do not receive this email, please contact the Maddie's Fund Grants Team at 925.310.5450 or grants@maddiesfund.org as your application may not have been submitted.

If you do not submit your application, it will remain in "In Progress" status, and will not be reviewed by Maddie's Fund.

Registration Questions	The remain in The rogics of States, and will not be reviewed by Fladale of and.
g.s.aon Questions	
Dogs:	
Cats:	
Does your organization currently had foster program?	ave a
Dogs:	
Cats:	
If your organization currently has a program, is short-term foster part o program?	a foster of your
Dogs:	
Cats:	
Organization Information	
Please review your organization's information	and make any necessary changes.
Legal Name	THE DUFFIELD FAMILY FOUNDATION
Organization Name	Maddie's Fund
AKA	Duffield Family Foundation
EIN	94-3362163
Organization Phone	(925) 310-5450
Ext	
Billing Country	United States
Billing Street	6150 Stoneridge Mall Road #125
Billing City	Pleasanton

Billing State/Province California

Billing Zip/Postal Code 94588

U.S. County Contra Costa

Website http://maddiesfund.org

Annual Animal Statistics Link https://www.maddiesfund.org/fact-sheet.htm

Lifesaving Percentage Link https://www.maddiesfund.org/fact-sheet.htm

Shelter Animals Count No, please explain

Million Cat Challenge No, please explain

If no Shelter Animals Count, explain. We don't do adoptions

If no Million Cat Challenge, explain. We don't do adoptions

Cats (0) Not applicable

Organization Type Animal Grantmaker

Dogs (0) Not applicable

If Other org. type, please explain.

Head Of Organization

Please provide us with the contact information for the head of your organization.

First, click on the "Search/Add Members" button to search for the head of your organization in our database. If that person's name is in the drop-down menu, select their name and title and click "Save". If you are the head of your organization, select your name in the drop-down menu.

If you do not see their name in the drop-down menu, click on "Cancel", and then click "Invite New Members" to send them an invitation to register. Please let this person know that they will receive an email from Maddie's Fund inviting them to register for our Grants Portal. They will need to click on the link in their email and create an account.

Additionally, if you are collaborating on this application with other members in your organization who are not the head of your organization, you can add them to this application using the instructions above.

Name Title

Kelly Clardy Applicant; Business User

Pending Invited Team Members

First Name Last Name Email Status Role

First Name	Last Name	Email	Status	Role
		No Data Available		
Submitted By				
Please review your information a	nd make any changes	if needed.		
Salutation		Mrs.		
First Name		Kelly		
Middle Name				
Last Name		Clardy		
Suffix				
Title		Senior Grants Specialist		
Business Phone		(925) 310-5461		
Extension				
Home Phone				
Ohla ara Dhaara				
Other Phone				
Email		<u>clardy@maddiesfund.org</u>		
Mobile Phone				
Alternate Email				
Payment Contact				
First Name:				
Last Name:				
Title:				
Email Address:				
Phone Number:				
Submission Agreemer	nt			

My organization is current on all grant reporting requirements for any previous Maddie's Fund grants or has never received a grant from Maddie's Fund. (Please contact Maddie's Fund at 925.310.5450 or grants@maddiesfund.org if you have any questions about this.)

If no, please explain:

Please read the following information about this application and opportunity:

You'll be notified by Friday, November 15, 2019 if you are accepted into The Foster Express Challenge. If you do not receive an email from us by the end of the day on Friday, November 15, 2019, please contact us right away on Monday, November 18, 2019 at 925.310.5450 or grants@maddiesfund.org.

If you are accepted into the Challenge and to be considered for an award from this Challenge, your organization must:

- submit a project completion report to Maddie's Fund at the end of the Challenge period (Friday, November 22, 2019 - Friday, January 10, 2020). This report will be due Friday, January 24, 2020. A sample of the report can be found **here**.
- have at least 25 dogs and/or cats participate in your short-term foster program during the Challenge period.

Additionally, if you are selected as an award winner from this Challenge, there will be a follow-up grantee report due April 10, 2020, which will require you to provide your organization's Live Release Rate and Length of Stay comparison for the Challenge period (2019-20) as compared to the same time period last year (2018-19). We can provide assistance if needed.

When you submit your application, you will receive an automated email immediately from Maddie's Fund confirming your application has been submitted. If you do not receive this email, please contact Maddie's Fund at 925.310.5450 or grants@maddiesfund.org as your application may not have been submitted. Applications that are not submitted and left as "In Progress" will not be reviewed and will be deleted 10 business days after the close of the registration period.

By selecting "Yes" below, I agree to the above statements. I certify that I have answered all of the questions on every tab of this application (Registration Information, Organization Information, Head of Organization, Submitted By and



Payment Contact). All the information is complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. I am aware that incomplete applications will not be reviewed by Maddie's Fund.

